

SALT LAKE COUNTY



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0012 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Passed

File created: 1/24/2023 In control: Council Work Session

On agenda: 1/31/2023 Final action: 1/31/2023

Title: Consideration of Conditional Approval of an Annexation into South Jordan with Potential for an Island

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. South Jordan Map, 3. Herriman and South Jordan Combined Map, 4. Lark Area

annexation resolution revised 1-23-23

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/31/2023	1	Council Work Session	approved and forwarded	Pass
1/31/2023	1	County Council	ratified	Pass

Requested Agenda Date:

1/31/2023

Requested Agenda Title:

Consideration of Conditional Approval of an Annexation into South Jordan with Potential for an Island

Requested Agenda Item Description: Conditional approval of an annexation into South Jordan ("Lark Area Annexation"). There is an adjacent annexation into Herriman. If the Herriman annexation does not get completed, the South Jordan annexation will create an island. This resolution gives the Council the opportunity to reconsider its approval if the Herriman annexation is not completed resulting in an island.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Scott Baird, Director of Public Works & Municipal Services

Time Needed: 10 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? Yes and I will send the request in writing

Requesting Staff Member: Amber Andersen, Executive Assistant

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes